
2025 MHSAA Division 2 State Championship

Boys Team Results

Place Abv Team Name
Slalom 

Pts GS Pts
Overall 

Pts

5th 
Place 
Racer 

GS

5th 
Place 

Racer SL TOTAL

1 EGR East Grand Rapids 48 46 94 45 20 65

2 PET Petoskey 69 25 94 16 55 71

3 GNA Great North Alpine 63 45 108
4 NDP Notre Dame Prep 52 79 131
5 OLSM Orchard Lake St. Mary's 77 85 162
6 HTN Houghton 65 117 182
7 GRC Grand Rapids Christian 128 93 221
8 BHHS Bloomfield Hills 98 124 222
9 GRWC Grand Rapids West Catholic 130 122 252

Girls Team Results

Place Abv Team Name
Slalom 

Pts GS Pts
Overall 

Pts
1 HS Harbor Springs 45 24 69
2 EGR East Grand Rapids 58 32 90
3 MAR Marian 67 82 149
4 CAD Cadillac 96 78 174
5 DCDS Detroit Country Day School 64 120 184
6 GRC Grand Rapids Christian 102 93 195
7 RA Rochester Adams 73 128 201
8 GNA Great North Alpine 106 114 220
9 NOR Norway 126 111 237
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2025 Division 2 State Championships  --  Slalom  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
520 Maren Studt NDP 37.54 (2) 38.56 (2) 76.10 1
505 Sophie Hicks EGR 36.80 (1) 39.50 (6) 76.30 2
527 Avery Kita LCHX 37.96 (4) 38.98 (3) 76.94 3
535 Brayden Winkel EGR 37.68 (3) 39.28 (5) 76.96 4
512 Grace Rowe GNA 38.25 (5.5) 39.24 (4) 77.49 5
501 Sofia Ruesch NOR 38.25 (5.5) 40.05 (8) 78.30 6
518 Mack Bowman HS 38.68 (12) 39.89 (7) 78.57 7
510 Abby Weaver RA 38.54 (9) 40.44 (11) 78.98 8
526 Rayna Robel GYLD 38.47 (7) 40.53 (12) 79.00 9
530 Kiera Bishop GRC 38.50 (8) 40.60 (13) 79.10 10
516 Emma Borgula MAR 39.23 (14) 40.10 (9.5) 79.33 11
521 Addison Bell MTWN 39.34 (15) 40.10 (9.5) 79.44 12
523 Aleah Blackmore ONE 38.58 (11) 41.59 (16) 80.17 13
572 Mary Irwin GRCC 38.55 (10) 42.55 (28) 81.10 14
528 Ava Hierlihy MAR 39.59 (17) 41.80 (20) 81.39 15
504 Tara Shouldice HS 39.95 (20.5) 41.68 (17) 81.63 16
525 Ivy Russell CLA 41.14 (37) 40.99 (15) 82.13 17
524 Josie Kolka PETStM 40.37 (26) 41.83 (21) 82.20 18
508 Erin Meyer CAD 40.55 (30) 41.76 (19) 82.31 19
553 Storey Huntley BHHS 40.44 (28) 41.88 (22) 82.32 20
550 Kate Iuppenlatz BHHS 40.40 (27) 41.99 (23) 82.39 21
536 Avery Suidara DCDS 41.99 (43) 40.69 (14) 82.68 22
515 Eve Tice DCDS 40.96 (33) 41.73 (18) 82.69 23
573 Bella Gaiser IRON 39.95 (20.5) 42.82 (30) 82.77 24
567 Quinn Myers HS 40.71 (32) 42.09 (25) 82.80 25
522 Chiara Marta CAL 39.00 (13) 43.87 (38) 82.87 26
546 Ainslie White RHS 40.32 (25) 42.70 (29) 83.02 27
540 Louise Irwin EGR 40.57 (31) 42.53 (27) 83.10 28
533 Elliott Baetens HS 41.24 (39) 42.02 (24) 83.26 29
544 Drew Bowman HS 40.01 (22) 43.77 (36) 83.78 30
529 Mira Dalal RA 40.46 (29) 43.35 (33) 83.81 31
506 Scarlett Spencer DCDS 41.00 (34) 43.05 (31) 84.05 32
549 Chloe Cox FHC 42.11 (44) 42.11 (26) 84.22 33
543 Annie Way DCDS 40.26 (24) 44.31 (42) 84.57 34
561 Keeler Brainerd HS 41.18 (38) 43.41 (34) 84.59 35
552 Rachel Sun HTN 41.12 (36) 44.04 (39) 85.16 36
502 Izzy Karmo RA 41.54 (40) 43.72 (35) 85.26 37
555 Mackenzie Bishop GRC 42.27 (46) 44.41 (44) 86.68 38
551 Evelyn Schultz RHS 42.28 (47) 44.42 (45) 86.70 39
541 Mirabelle Dawson MAR 41.62 (41) 45.26 (47) 86.88 40
534 Elise Koenig CAD 42.94 (50) 44.08 (40) 87.02 41
503 Susie Klein MAR 43.87 (58) 43.20 (32) 87.07 42
539 Anna Weaver RA 43.05 (51) 44.16 (41) 87.21 43
571 Reece Telehowski FP 41.04 (35) 46.32 (52) 87.36 44
545 Joslyn Wicker CAD 42.58 (49) 45.13 (46) 87.71 45
509 Cailey Kerkhof GNA 43.80 (57) 44.37 (43) 88.17 46
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2025 Division 2 State Championships  --  Slalom  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
538 Ingrid Holt NOR 42.26 (45) 46.84 (54) 89.10 47
542 Kayla Macnowski GNA 43.40 (52) 46.12 (50) 89.52 48
577 Ava Corria CAD 43.49 (53.5) 46.09 (49) 89.58 49
568 Summer Borromeo MAR 43.49 (53.5) 46.27 (51) 89.76 50
507 Katherine Brandt GRC 44.00 (59) 45.81 (48) 89.81 51
564 Coco Penelope Lowman DCDS 44.57 (60) 47.67 (56) 92.24 52
562 Ella Fulgenzie MAR 45.84 (64) 46.78 (53) 92.62 53
557 Bella King RA 44.60 (61) 48.71 (61) 93.31 54
563 Katrina Kuiper GRC 46.34 (65) 47.76 (57) 94.10 55
570 Chloe Longstreet CAD 45.71 (63) 48.42 (59) 94.13 56
514 Hannah Darooge EGR 56.19 (69) 37.99 (1) 94.18 57
566 Eliza Pizutti RA 45.42 (62) 48.92 (62) 94.34 58
554 Jody Cornwell CAD 47.10 (66) 47.81 (58) 94.91 59
548 Anna Hoogerheide MTWN 41.75 (42) 55.63 (65) 97.38 60
556 Gabbie Myers GNA 47.85 (67) 52.53 (63) 100.38 61
531 Sophia Fornetti NOR 59.34 (71) 43.81 (37) 103.15 62
569 Laurel Walter GNA 53.74 (68) 54.80 (64) 108.54 63
558 Lauren Kistka EGR 1:04.96 (72) 47.62 (55) 112.58 64
537 Elizabeth Doezema GRC 1:06.75 (73) 48.53 (60) 115.28 65
560 Sophia Richardson NOR 57.78 (70) 1:03.25 (66) 121.03 66
517 Lily Tatko GRC 42.57 (48) 1:18.92 (67) 121.49 67
532 Emma Kerr GNA 39.57 (16) 1:24.32 (68) 123.89 68
519 Nico Triebold GRAY 40.03 (23) DSQ 74
547 Brooke Panozzo BHHS 39.85 (19) DNF 74
559 Chloe Donaldson DCDS 43.52 (55) DSQ 74
565 Willa Norden EGR 43.61 (56) DNF 74
513 Grace Schiltz NOR 39.68 (18) DSQ 74
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2025 Division 2 State Championships  --  Slalom  --  Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 HS 518 Mack Bowman 38.68 (7) 39.89 (5) 78.57 5 * 45
504 Tara Shouldice 39.95 (12) 41.68 (11) 81.63 10 *
567 Quinn Myers 40.71 (18) 42.09 (16) 82.80 14 *
533 Elliott Baetens 41.24 (22) 42.02 (15) 83.26 16 *
544 Drew Bowman 40.01 (13) 43.77 (23) 83.78 17
561 Keeler Brainerd 41.18 (21) 43.41 (21) 84.59 21

2 EGR 505 Sophie Hicks 36.80 (1) 39.50 (4) 76.30 1 * 58
535 Brayden Winkel 37.68 (2) 39.28 (3) 76.96 2 *
540 Louise Irwin 40.57 (17) 42.53 (17) 83.10 15 *
514 Hannah Darooge 56.19 (49) 37.99 (1) 94.18 40 *
558 Lauren Kistka 1:04.96 (52) 47.62 (38) 112.58 46
565 Willa Norden 43.61 (36) DNF 54

3 DCDS 536 Avery Suidara 41.99 (25) 40.69 (10) 82.68 12 * 64
515 Eve Tice 40.96 (19) 41.73 (12) 82.69 13 *
506 Scarlett Spencer 41.00 (20) 43.05 (18) 84.05 19 *
543 Annie Way 40.26 (14) 44.31 (27) 84.57 20 *
564 Coco Penelope Lowman 44.57 (40) 47.67 (39) 92.24 35
559 Chloe Donaldson 43.52 (35) DSQ 54

4 MAR 516 Emma Borgula 39.23 (8) 40.10 (7) 79.33 8 * 67
528 Ava Hierlihy 39.59 (10) 41.80 (14) 81.39 9 *
541 Mirabelle Dawson 41.62 (24) 45.26 (31) 86.88 24 *
503 Susie Klein 43.87 (38) 43.20 (19) 87.07 26 *
568 Summer Borromeo 43.49 (33.5) 46.27 (35) 89.76 33
562 Ella Fulgenzie 45.84 (44) 46.78 (36) 92.62 36

5 RA 510 Abby Weaver 38.54 (6) 40.44 (8) 78.98 6 * 73
529 Mira Dalal 40.46 (15) 43.35 (20) 83.81 18 *
502 Izzy Karmo 41.54 (23) 43.72 (22) 85.26 22 *
539 Anna Weaver 43.05 (31) 44.16 (26) 87.21 27 *
557 Bella King 44.60 (41) 48.71 (44) 93.31 37
566 Eliza Pizutti 45.42 (42) 48.92 (45) 94.34 41

6 CAD 508 Erin Meyer 40.55 (16) 41.76 (13) 82.31 11 * 96
534 Elise Koenig 42.94 (30) 44.08 (25) 87.02 25 *
545 Joslyn Wicker 42.58 (29) 45.13 (30) 87.71 28 *
577 Ava Corria 43.49 (33.5) 46.09 (33) 89.58 32 *
570 Chloe Longstreet 45.71 (43) 48.42 (42) 94.13 39
554 Jody Cornwell 47.10 (46) 47.81 (41) 94.91 42

7 GRC 530 Kiera Bishop 38.50 (5) 40.60 (9) 79.10 7 * 102
555 Mackenzie Bishop 42.27 (27) 44.41 (29) 86.68 23 *
507 Katherine Brandt 44.00 (39) 45.81 (32) 89.81 34 *
563 Katrina Kuiper 46.34 (45) 47.76 (40) 94.10 38 *
537 Elizabeth Doezema 1:06.75 (53) 48.53 (43) 115.28 47
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2025 Division 2 State Championships  --  Slalom  --  Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

GRC 517 Lily Tatko 42.57 (28) 1:18.92 (49) 121.49 49

8 GNA 512 Grace Rowe 38.25 (3.5) 39.24 (2) 77.49 3 * 106
509 Cailey Kerkhof 43.80 (37) 44.37 (28) 88.17 29 *
542 Kayla Macnowski 43.40 (32) 46.12 (34) 89.52 31 *
556 Gabbie Myers 47.85 (47) 52.53 (46) 100.38 43 *
569 Laurel Walter 53.74 (48) 54.80 (47) 108.54 45
532 Emma Kerr 39.57 (9) 1:24.32 (50) 123.89 50

9 NOR 501 Sofia Ruesch 38.25 (3.5) 40.05 (6) 78.30 4 * 126
538 Ingrid Holt 42.26 (26) 46.84 (37) 89.10 30 *
531 Sophia Fornetti 59.34 (51) 43.81 (24) 103.15 44 *
560 Sophia Richardson 57.78 (50) 1:03.25 (48) 121.03 48 *
513 Grace Schiltz 39.68 (11) DSQ 54
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2025 Division 2 State Championships  --  Slalom  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
125 Keaton Abraham GYLD 30.15 (5) 31.87 (1) 62.02 1
101 Benjamin Dyste GNA 30.05 (4) 32.25 (3) 62.30 2
126 Elijah Dettmer PET 29.98 (2) 32.54 (5) 62.52 3
110 Eli Heathman HTN 30.61 (9) 32.12 (2) 62.73 4
114 Quinn Irwin EGR 30.32 (8) 32.46 (4) 62.78 5
122 Carson Truman HS 30.25 (7) 33.15 (8) 63.40 6
130 Noah Morley OLSM 30.78 (10) 32.89 (7) 63.67 7
117 Pierson Kuhn OLSM 31.18 (11) 32.67 (6) 63.85 8
123 Parker Tichy WMIAA 30.24 (6) 33.74 (9) 63.98 9
106 Jackson Bliss NDP 31.65 (15) 33.82 (11.5) 65.47 10
120 Zane Wallis CAD 31.71 (16) 33.82 (11.5) 65.53 11
169 Logan Holm IRON 31.28 (12) 34.36 (17) 65.64 12
150 Caiden Phillips HS 31.92 (17.5) 34.12 (14) 66.04 13
108 Matthew Koster EGR 31.36 (13) 34.91 (20) 66.27 14
118 Jude Badreddine BHHS 33.05 (30) 33.81 (10) 66.86 15
115 Creighton (CJ ) Studt NDP 32.42 (22) 34.55 (18) 66.97 16
137 Tommy Schaffler GNA 32.88 (27) 34.14 (15) 67.02 17
128 Will Hannah NDP 31.92 (17.5) 35.19 (23) 67.11 18
133 Mark Vanhekken GRC 32.98 (29) 34.20 (16) 67.18 19
107 Jack Haeussler HTN 32.55 (24) 34.78 (19) 67.33 20
152 McClure Galbraith PET 32.65 (25) 35.18 (22) 67.83 21
127 Ethan Tigay BHHS 32.94 (28) 35.09 (21) 68.03 22
119 David Potgeter CAL 32.45 (23) 35.63 (24) 68.08 23
144 Ben Stoops MC/GL 33.66 (33) 35.66 (25.5) 69.32 24
146 Bryce Johnson K/H/CP 33.38 (31) 36.11 (29) 69.49 25
132 Eric Gutek EGR 34.36 (40) 35.72 (27) 70.08 26
105 Jonah Yaksich BHHS 34.03 (38) 36.06 (28) 70.09 27
141 Sam Souter EGR 33.88 (34) 36.47 (34) 70.35 28
148 Zeeshan Nakadar BRICE 34.07 (39) 36.38 (31) 70.45 29
147 Cooper Byrne LOW 33.92 (36) 36.60 (38) 70.52 30
170 Luke Borgula BRICE 34.02 (37) 36.52 (36) 70.54 31
151 Asher Sage EGR 33.44 (32) 37.23 (39) 70.67 32
102 Carter Walkerdine PET 34.42 (42) 36.44 (33) 70.86 33
134 Logan Niemi HTN 35.00 (44) 36.48 (35) 71.48 34
140 Massimo Kunuth NDP 34.40 (41) 37.26 (40) 71.66 35
156 Gage Walter GNA 35.30 (46) 36.57 (37) 71.87 36
173 Thomas Christensen K/H/CP 33.91 (35) 38.03 (47) 71.94 37
171 Miles Luther MC/GL 34.86 (43) 37.62 (44) 72.48 38
111 Elijah Haskell GRWC 35.37 (47) 37.43 (41.5) 72.80 39
135 Brady Rubin HTN 35.13 (45) 37.95 (46) 73.08 40
168 Lukas Myers GNA 35.52 (48) 37.67 (45) 73.19 41
129 Michael Nicholson GRWC 36.82 (52) 37.45 (43) 74.27 42
159 Shaw Dressman NDP 36.96 (53) 38.12 (48) 75.08 43
167 Graham Schiefler EGR 36.19 (51) 39.05 (49) 75.24 44
160 Christopher Keiswetter PET 32.73 (26) 43.22 (59) 75.95 45
164 Brady LeMarbe OLSM 37.28 (54) 40.30 (52) 77.58 46
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2025 Division 2 State Championships  --  Slalom  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
161 Andrew Nunning NDP 37.60 (56) 40.15 (51) 77.75 47
139 Eddie Logsdon OLSM 38.41 (58) 39.85 (50) 78.26 48
153 Hayden Zurbrick OLSM 37.93 (57) 40.69 (54) 78.62 49
165 Ryan Buursma GRC 38.62 (59) 40.44 (53) 79.06 50
116 Sam Winks GRC 43.36 (65) 36.39 (32) 79.75 51
174 Aiden Viggiano GRWC 39.77 (62) 41.15 (55) 80.92 52
162 Zach Flickinger GRWC 39.03 (60) 42.55 (57) 81.58 53
155 Indrek Seigel HTN 40.41 (64) 43.02 (58) 83.43 54
109 Caleb Periera GRWC 39.51 (61) 47.72 (60) 87.23 55
103 Edward Overbeck GRC 37.35 (55) 59.61 (63) 96.96 56
112 Corbin Bogard GNA 30.04 (3) 1:23.75 (64) 113.79 57
138 James VandenBosch GRC 1:24.41 (66) 50.55 (62) 134.96 58
131 Jay Macnowski GNA 32.20 (21) DNF 74
121 Lincon Gott MP 31.44 (14) DNF 74
154 Gabe Nicholson GRWC DSQ 41.82 (56) 74
113 Gavin Galbraith PET 29.59 (1) DSQ 74
145 Luke Mikesell CK DNF 36.25 (30) 74
142 Arvin Ahari BHHS DNF 37.43 (41.5) 74
104 Brady Webster OLSM DNF 35.66 (25.5) 74
166 Oliver Pap HTN DNF 50.22 (61) 74
157 Jasper Comello BHHS 35.61 (49) DNF 74
163 Eugene Belski BHHS 40.12 (63) DSQ 74
172 Nolan Moore MP 35.66 (50) DNF 74
149 Jeffrey Lindsey CSA DNF 34.07 (13) 74
158 Nate VanHorn GRC 1:33.51 (67) DSQ 74
143 Taylor Keiswetter PET 32.15 (19) DSQ 74
124 Canyon Keller MTWN 32.16 (20) DNF 74
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2025 Division 2 State Championships  --  Slalom  --  Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 EGR 114 Quinn Irwin 30.32 (5) 32.46 (3) 62.78 4 * 48
108 Matthew Koster 31.36 (9) 34.91 (13) 66.27 8 *
132 Eric Gutek 34.36 (25) 35.72 (18) 70.08 17 *
141 Sam Souter 33.88 (23) 36.47 (22) 70.35 19 *
151 Asher Sage 33.44 (22) 37.23 (25) 70.67 20
167 Graham Schiefler 36.19 (34) 39.05 (33) 75.24 30

2 NDP 106 Jackson Bliss 31.65 (10) 33.82 (8) 65.47 7 * 52
115 Creighton (CJ ) Studt 32.42 (14) 34.55 (11) 66.97 10 *
128 Will Hannah 31.92 (11) 35.19 (16) 67.11 12 *
140 Massimo Kunuth 34.40 (26) 37.26 (26) 71.66 23 *
159 Shaw Dressman 36.96 (36) 38.12 (32) 75.08 29
161 Andrew Nunning 37.60 (39) 40.15 (35) 77.75 33

3 GNA 101 Benjamin Dyste 30.05 (4) 32.25 (2) 62.30 1 * 63
137 Tommy Schaffler 32.88 (18) 34.14 (9) 67.02 11 *
156 Gage Walter 35.30 (30) 36.57 (24) 71.87 24 *
168 Lukas Myers 35.52 (32) 37.67 (30) 73.19 27 *
112 Corbin Bogard 30.04 (3) 1:23.75 (48) 113.79 43
131 Jay Macnowski 32.20 (13) DNF 55

4 HTN 110 Eli Heathman 30.61 (6) 32.12 (1) 62.73 3 * 65
107 Jack Haeussler 32.55 (15) 34.78 (12) 67.33 14 *
134 Logan Niemi 35.00 (28) 36.48 (23) 71.48 22 *
135 Brady Rubin 35.13 (29) 37.95 (31) 73.08 26 *
155 Indrek Seigel 40.41 (47) 43.02 (42) 83.43 40
166 Oliver Pap DNF 50.22 (45) 55

5 PET 126 Elijah Dettmer 29.98 (2) 32.54 (4) 62.52 2 * 69
152 McClure Galbraith 32.65 (16) 35.18 (15) 67.83 15 *
102 Carter Walkerdine 34.42 (27) 36.44 (21) 70.86 21 *
160 Christopher Keiswetter 32.73 (17) 43.22 (43) 75.95 31 *
143 Taylor Keiswetter 32.15 (12) DSQ 55
113 Gavin Galbraith 29.59 (1) DSQ 55

6 OLSM 130 Noah Morley 30.78 (7) 32.89 (6) 63.67 5 * 77
117 Pierson Kuhn 31.18 (8) 32.67 (5) 63.85 6 *
164 Brady LeMarbe 37.28 (37) 40.30 (36) 77.58 32 *
139 Eddie Logsdon 38.41 (41) 39.85 (34) 78.26 34 *
153 Hayden Zurbrick 37.93 (40) 40.69 (38) 78.62 35
104 Brady Webster DNF 35.66 (17) 55

7 BHHS 118 Jude Badreddine 33.05 (21) 33.81 (7) 66.86 9 * 98
127 Ethan Tigay 32.94 (19) 35.09 (14) 68.03 16 *
105 Jonah Yaksich 34.03 (24) 36.06 (19) 70.09 18 *
142 Arvin Ahari DNF 37.43 (27.5) 55
157 Jasper Comello 35.61 (33) DNF 55 *
163 Eugene Belski 40.12 (46) DSQ 55
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2025 Division 2 State Championships  --  Slalom  --  Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 GRC 133 Mark Vanhekken 32.98 (20) 34.20 (10) 67.18 13 * 128
165 Ryan Buursma 38.62 (42) 40.44 (37) 79.06 36 *
116 Sam Winks 43.36 (48) 36.39 (20) 79.75 37 *
103 Edward Overbeck 37.35 (38) 59.61 (47) 96.96 42 *
138 James VandenBosch 1:24.41 (49) 50.55 (46) 134.96 44
158 Nate VanHorn 1:33.51 (50) DSQ 55

9 GRWC 111 Elijah Haskell 35.37 (31) 37.43 (27.5) 72.80 25 * 130
129 Michael Nicholson 36.82 (35) 37.45 (29) 74.27 28 *
174 Aiden Viggiano 39.77 (45) 41.15 (39) 80.92 38 *
162 Zach Flickinger 39.03 (43) 42.55 (41) 81.58 39 *
109 Caleb Periera 39.51 (44) 47.72 (44) 87.23 41
154 Gabe Nicholson DSQ 41.82 (40) 55
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2025 Division 2 State Championships  --  Giant Slalom  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
520 Maren Studt NDP 31.12 (1) 35.67 (2) 66.79 1
504 Tara Shouldice HS 31.64 (7) 35.52 (1) 67.16 2
548 Anna Hoogerheide MTWN 31.29 (4) 35.94 (3) 67.23 3
572 Mary Irwin GRCC 31.26 (3) 36.20 (10) 67.46 4
514 Hannah Darooge EGR 31.32 (6) 36.15 (9) 67.47 5
523 Aleah Blackmore ONE 31.25 (2) 36.53 (15.5) 67.78 6
516 Emma Borgula MAR 31.96 (12) 36.12 (8) 68.08 7
508 Erin Meyer CAD 31.98 (14) 36.11 (7) 68.09 8
535 Brayden Winkel EGR 31.31 (5) 36.79 (19.5) 68.10 9
547 Brooke Panozzo BHHS 32.20 (17) 36.05 (5) 68.25 10
561 Keeler Brainerd HS 32.24 (19) 36.04 (4) 68.28 11
530 Kiera Bishop GRC 31.74 (8) 36.57 (17) 68.31 12
522 Chiara Marta CAL 31.92 (11) 36.50 (14) 68.42 13
544 Drew Bowman HS 32.47 (22) 36.06 (6) 68.53 14
518 Mack Bowman HS 32.29 (20) 36.38 (11) 68.67 15
521 Addison Bell MTWN 31.81 (9) 37.02 (21) 68.83 16
567 Quinn Myers HS 31.85 (10) 37.06 (23.5) 68.91 17
546 Ainslie White RHS 32.63 (23) 36.41 (12) 69.04 18
558 Lauren Kistka EGR 32.30 (21) 36.79 (19.5) 69.09 19
515 Eve Tice DCDS 32.97 (26) 36.46 (13) 69.43 20
525 Ivy Russell CLA 32.19 (16) 37.31 (26) 69.50 21
553 Storey Huntley BHHS 32.99 (28) 36.53 (15.5) 69.52 22
512 Grace Rowe GNA 32.10 (15) 37.66 (31) 69.76 23
526 Rayna Robel GYLD 32.22 (18) 37.57 (29) 69.79 24
540 Louise Irwin EGR 32.80 (25) 37.06 (23.5) 69.86 25
571 Reece Telehowski FP 32.98 (27) 37.04 (22) 70.02 26
550 Kate Iuppenlatz BHHS 33.40 (32) 36.63 (18) 70.03 27
519 Nico Triebold GRAY 32.79 (24) 37.60 (30) 70.39 28
565 Willa Norden EGR 33.48 (33) 37.18 (25) 70.66 29
528 Ava Hierlihy MAR 33.22 (31) 37.47 (28) 70.69 30
533 Elliott Baetens HS 33.00 (29) 38.21 (33) 71.21 31
534 Elise Koenig CAD 33.61 (36) 38.62 (36.5) 72.23 32
529 Mira Dalal RA 33.60 (35) 38.69 (40) 72.29 33
505 Sophie Hicks EGR 33.20 (30) 39.20 (46) 72.40 34
532 Emma Kerr GNA 34.07 (41) 38.51 (34) 72.58 35
524 Josie Kolka PETStM 33.93 (39) 38.67 (38) 72.60 36
559 Chloe Donaldson DCDS 34.02 (40) 38.59 (35) 72.61 37
555 Mackenzie Bishop GRC 33.50 (34) 39.32 (51) 72.82 38
538 Ingrid Holt NOR 34.18 (42.5) 38.68 (39) 72.86 39.5
527 Avery Kita LCHX 34.24 (44) 38.62 (36.5) 72.86 39.5
531 Sophia Fornetti NOR 33.86 (37) 39.06 (44) 72.92 41
513 Grace Schiltz NOR 33.92 (38) 39.28 (48) 73.20 42
577 Ava Corria CAD 34.27 (45) 39.44 (52) 73.71 43
502 Izzy Karmo RA 34.85 (53) 39.02 (43) 73.87 44
545 Joslyn Wicker CAD 34.90 (55.5) 38.99 (42) 73.89 45
549 Chloe Cox FHC 34.18 (42.5) 39.82 (57) 74.00 46
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2025 Division 2 State Championships  --  Giant Slalom  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
541 Mirabelle Dawson MAR 34.86 (54) 39.25 (47) 74.11 47
507 Katherine Brandt GRC 34.50 (49) 39.62 (56) 74.12 48
537 Elizabeth Doezema GRC 34.56 (50) 39.58 (54) 74.14 49
503 Susie Klein MAR 35.47 (61) 38.74 (41) 74.21 50
554 Jody Cornwell CAD 34.93 (57.5) 39.29 (49) 74.22 51
551 Evelyn Schultz RHS 34.93 (57.5) 39.31 (50) 74.24 52.5
509 Cailey Kerkhof GNA 34.35 (46) 39.89 (58.5) 74.24 52.5
501 Sofia Ruesch NOR 34.43 (47) 39.89 (58.5) 74.32 54
552 Rachel Sun HTN 34.81 (52) 39.57 (53) 74.38 55
563 Katrina Kuiper GRC 34.77 (51) 40.07 (61) 74.84 56
506 Scarlett Spencer DCDS 36.85 (67) 38.15 (32) 75.00 57
510 Abby Weaver RA 35.11 (59) 40.28 (62) 75.39 58
562 Ella Flugenzie MAR 35.42 (60) 40.00 (60) 75.42 59
568 Summer Borromeo MAR 35.86 (62) 39.61 (55) 75.47 60
539 Anna Weaver RA 36.36 (65) 39.13 (45) 75.49 61
573 Bella Gaiser IRON 34.90 (55.5) 40.83 (63) 75.73 62
517 Lily Tatko GRC 34.45 (48) 41.31 (65) 75.76 63
570 Chloe Longstreet CAD 36.13 (63) 41.59 (66) 77.72 64
542 Kayla Macnowski GNA 36.24 (64) 42.45 (69) 78.69 65
574 Eden Moran RA 36.42 (66) 42.41 (68) 78.83 66
556 Gabbie Myers GNA 37.08 (68) 42.03 (67) 79.11 67
543 Annie Way DCDS 31.97 (13) 50.68 (72) 82.65 68
576 Naomi Posa RA 39.48 (69) 44.64 (70) 84.12 69
569 Laurel Walter GNA 46.09 (70) 49.66 (71) 95.75 70
560 Sophia Richardson NOR 49.47 (71) 54.61 (73) 104.08 71
536 Avery Suidara DCDS DNF 37.34 (27) 74
575 Giana Bono DCDS DNF 41.18 (64) 74
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2025 Division 2 State Championships  --  Giant Slalom  --  Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 HS 504 Tara Shouldice 31.64 (3) 35.52 (1) 67.16 1 * 24
561 Keeler Brainerd 32.24 (10) 36.04 (2) 68.28 6 *
544 Drew Bowman 32.47 (13) 36.06 (3) 68.53 8 *
518 Mack Bowman 32.29 (11) 36.38 (7) 68.67 9 *
567 Quinn Myers 31.85 (5) 37.06 (12.5) 68.91 10
533 Elliott Baetens 33.00 (16) 38.21 (19) 71.21 17

2 EGR 514 Hannah Darooge 31.32 (2) 36.15 (6) 67.47 2 * 32
535 Brayden Winkel 31.31 (1) 36.79 (10.5) 68.10 5 *
558 Lauren Kistka 32.30 (12) 36.79 (10.5) 69.09 11 *
540 Louise Irwin 32.80 (14) 37.06 (12.5) 69.86 14 *
565 Willa Norden 33.48 (19) 37.18 (14) 70.66 15
505 Sophie Hicks 33.20 (17) 39.20 (30) 72.40 20

3 CAD 508 Erin Meyer 31.98 (8) 36.11 (4) 68.09 4 * 78
534 Elise Koenig 33.61 (22) 38.62 (22) 72.23 18 *
577 Ava Corria 34.27 (28) 39.44 (35) 73.71 27 *
545 Joslyn Wicker 34.90 (37) 38.99 (26) 73.89 29 *
554 Jody Cornwell 34.93 (38) 39.29 (33) 74.22 34
570 Chloe Longstreet 36.13 (43) 41.59 (46) 77.72 44

4 MAR 516 Emma Borgula 31.96 (6) 36.12 (5) 68.08 3 * 82
528 Ava Hierlihy 33.22 (18) 37.47 (16) 70.69 16 *
541 Mirabelle Dawson 34.86 (36) 39.25 (31) 74.11 30 *
503 Susie Klein 35.47 (41) 38.74 (25) 74.21 33 *
562 Ella Flugenzie 35.42 (40) 40.00 (41) 75.42 40
568 Summer Borromeo 35.86 (42) 39.61 (37) 75.47 41

5 GRC 530 Kiera Bishop 31.74 (4) 36.57 (9) 68.31 7 * 93
555 Mackenzie Bishop 33.50 (20) 39.32 (34) 72.82 23 *
507 Katherine Brandt 34.50 (32) 39.62 (38) 74.12 31 *
537 Elizabeth Doezema 34.56 (33) 39.58 (36) 74.14 32 *
563 Katrina Kuiper 34.77 (34) 40.07 (42) 74.84 37
517 Lily Tatko 34.45 (31) 41.31 (45) 75.76 43

6 NOR 538 Ingrid Holt 34.18 (27) 38.68 (23) 72.86 24 * 111
531 Sophia Fornetti 33.86 (23) 39.06 (28) 72.92 25 *
513 Grace Schiltz 33.92 (24) 39.28 (32) 73.20 26 *
501 Sofia Ruesch 34.43 (30) 39.89 (39.5) 74.32 36 *
560 Sophia Richardson 49.47 (51) 54.61 (53) 104.08 51

7 GNA 512 Grace Rowe 32.10 (9) 37.66 (17) 69.76 13 * 114
532 Emma Kerr 34.07 (26) 38.51 (20) 72.58 21 *
509 Cailey Kerkhof 34.35 (29) 39.89 (39.5) 74.24 35 *
542 Kayla Macnowski 36.24 (44) 42.45 (49) 78.69 45 *
556 Gabbie Myers 37.08 (48) 42.03 (47) 79.11 47
569 Laurel Walter 46.09 (50) 49.66 (51) 95.75 50
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2025 Division 2 State Championships  --  Giant Slalom  --  Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 DCDS 515 Eve Tice 32.97 (15) 36.46 (8) 69.43 12 * 120
559 Chloe Donaldson 34.02 (25) 38.59 (21) 72.61 22 *
506 Scarlett Spencer 36.85 (47) 38.15 (18) 75.00 38 *
543 Annie Way 31.97 (7) 50.68 (52) 82.65 48 *
536 Avery Suidara DNF 37.34 (15) 54
575 Giana Bono DNF 41.18 (44) 54

9 RA 529 Mira Dalal 33.60 (21) 38.69 (24) 72.29 19 * 128
502 Izzy Karmo 34.85 (35) 39.02 (27) 73.87 28 *
510 Abby Weaver 35.11 (39) 40.28 (43) 75.39 39 *
539 Anna Weaver 36.36 (45) 39.13 (29) 75.49 42 *
574 Eden Moran 36.42 (46) 42.41 (48) 78.83 46
576 Naomi Posa 39.48 (49) 44.64 (50) 84.12 49
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2025 Division 2 State Championships  --  Giant Slalom  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
114 Quinn Irwin EGR 31.23 (3) 34.81 (1) 66.04 1
126 Elijah Dettmer PET 30.84 (1) 35.31 (7) 66.15 2
169 Logan Holm IRON 31.16 (2) 35.11 (4) 66.27 3
112 Corbin Bogard GNA 31.35 (4) 35.38 (10.5) 66.73 4
133 Mark Vanhekken GRC 31.51 (6) 35.27 (5) 66.78 5
106 Jackson Bliss NDP 31.55 (8.5) 35.32 (8) 66.87 6
113 Gavin Galbraith PET 31.55 (8.5) 35.41 (12) 66.96 7
143 Taylor Keiswetter PET 31.67 (12) 35.30 (6) 66.97 8
117 Pierson Kuhn OLSM 31.69 (13) 35.35 (9) 67.04 9
101 Benjamin Dyste GNA 31.43 (5) 35.62 (14) 67.05 10
146 Bryce Johnson K/H/CP 31.98 (16.5) 35.44 (13) 67.42 11
172 Nolan Moore MP 32.61 (23) 34.88 (2) 67.49 12
120 Zane Wallis CAD 32.52 (22) 35.07 (3) 67.59 13
122 Carson Truman HS 31.63 (11) 36.01 (20) 67.64 14
150 Caiden Phillips HS 31.56 (10) 36.11 (22) 67.67 15
125 Keaton Abraham GYLD 31.98 (16.5) 36.03 (21) 68.01 16
123 Parker Tichy WMIAA 31.53 (7) 36.60 (31) 68.13 17
149 Jeffrey Lindsey CSA 31.78 (14) 36.36 (27) 68.14 18
152 McClure Galbraith PET 33.03 (30.5) 35.38 (10.5) 68.41 19
108 Matthew Koster EGR 32.02 (18) 36.53 (30) 68.55 20
130 Noah Morley OLSM 32.62 (24) 35.94 (17.5) 68.56 21
151 Asher Sage EGR 32.31 (21) 36.32 (25.5) 68.63 22
110 Eli Heathman HTN 31.89 (15) 36.76 (36.5) 68.65 23
137 Tommy Schaffler GNA 32.72 (26) 35.94 (17.5) 68.66 24
124 Canyon Keller MTWN 32.30 (20) 36.37 (28) 68.67 25
102 Carter Walkerdine PET 32.17 (19) 36.81 (39) 68.98 26
145 Luke Mikesell CK 32.87 (28) 36.13 (23) 69.00 27
128 Will Hannah NDP 32.64 (25) 36.66 (32) 69.30 28
131 Jay Macnowski GNA 33.22 (34) 36.20 (24) 69.42 29
173 Thomas Christensen K/H/CP 33.32 (36) 36.32 (25.5) 69.64 30.5
170 Luke Borgula BRICE 32.91 (29) 36.73 (34.5) 69.64 30.5
119 David Potgeter CAL 32.77 (27) 36.92 (40) 69.69 32
160 Christopher Keiswetter PET 33.09 (32) 36.69 (33) 69.78 33
116 Sam Winks GRC 33.29 (35) 36.76 (36.5) 70.05 34
148 Zeeshan Nakadar BRICE 33.03 (30.5) 37.15 (43.5) 70.18 35
141 Sam Souter EGR 33.13 (33) 37.15 (43.5) 70.28 36
118 Jude Badreddine BHHS 33.86 (43) 36.45 (29) 70.31 37
136 Patrick Latchana GRWC 33.41 (38) 37.23 (45) 70.64 38
144 Ben Stoops MC/GL 33.33 (37) 37.51 (47) 70.84 39
147 Cooper Byrne LOW 34.00 (45) 36.94 (41) 70.94 40
157 Jasper Comello BHHS 33.83 (42) 37.46 (46) 71.29 41
107 Jack Haeussler HTN 33.50 (40) 37.81 (49) 71.31 42
115 Creighton (CJ ) Studt NDP 36.08 (59) 35.66 (15) 71.74 43
153 Hayden Zurbrick OLSM 34.88 (54) 36.99 (42) 71.87 44
129 Michael Nicholson GRWC 34.29 (50) 37.65 (48) 71.94 45
138 James VandenBosch GRC 33.45 (39) 38.52 (57) 71.97 46
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2025 Division 2 State Championships  --  Giant Slalom  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
142 Arvin Ahari BHHS 34.07 (47) 38.04 (52) 72.11 47
159 Shaw Dressman NDP 34.19 (48) 38.00 (51) 72.19 48
182 Alex Ellis GRWC 34.24 (49) 38.17 (55) 72.41 49
140 Massimo Kunuth NDP 33.80 (41) 38.67 (58) 72.47 50
156 Gage Walter GNA 34.40 (51) 38.23 (56) 72.63 51
168 Lukas Myers GNA 34.02 (46) 39.25 (62) 73.27 52
135 Brady Rubin HTN 33.90 (44) 39.67 (65) 73.57 53
181 Andrew Brownell NDP 35.62 (57) 38.10 (53) 73.72 54
139 Eddie Logsdon OLSM 35.11 (55) 38.81 (60.5) 73.92 55
176 Dominic Helminski GRWC 35.35 (56) 38.81 (60.5) 74.16 56
165 Ryan Buursma GRC 35.74 (58) 38.75 (59) 74.49 57
103 Edward Overbeck GRC 34.83 (53) 40.30 (67) 75.13 58
179 Maciej Wawrzynowicz HTN 36.19 (60) 40.14 (66) 76.33 59
111 Elijah Haskell GRWC 40.69 (64) 35.81 (16) 76.50 60
175 Luke Latchana GRWC 36.72 (61) 40.49 (68) 77.21 61
121 Lincon Gott MP 43.47 (66) 35.96 (19) 79.43 62
178 Whit Norden EGR 34.70 (52) 45.95 (72) 80.65 63
158 Nate VanHorn GRC 38.67 (63) 42.66 (70) 81.33 64
155 Indrek Seigel HTN 38.65 (62) 43.00 (71) 81.65 65
180 Mitchell Weiss BHHS 42.33 (65) 39.61 (64) 81.94 66
105 Jonah Yaksich BHHS 56.17 (67) 38.15 (54) 94.32 67
183 Oscar Begley OLSM 1:02.82 (68) 42.12 (69) 104.94 68
171 Miles Luther MC/GL DNF 36.78 (38) 74
134 Logan Niemi HTN DSQ 39.58 (63) 74
127 Ethan Tigay BHHS DNF DNS 74
177 Dylan Stein EGR DNF 37.96 (50) 74
104 Brady Webster OLSM DSQ 36.73 (34.5) 74
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2025 Division 2 State Championships  --  Giant Slalom  --  Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 PET 126 Elijah Dettmer 30.84 (1) 35.31 (4) 66.15 2 * 25
113 Gavin Galbraith 31.55 (6.5) 35.41 (9) 66.96 6 *
143 Taylor Keiswetter 31.67 (8) 35.30 (3) 66.97 7 *
152 McClure Galbraith 33.03 (17) 35.38 (7.5) 68.41 10 *
102 Carter Walkerdine 32.17 (12) 36.81 (24) 68.98 16
160 Christopher Keiswetter 33.09 (18) 36.69 (20) 69.78 19

2 GNA 112 Corbin Bogard 31.35 (3) 35.38 (7.5) 66.73 3 * 45
101 Benjamin Dyste 31.43 (4) 35.62 (10) 67.05 9 *
137 Tommy Schaffler 32.72 (16) 35.94 (13.5) 68.66 15 *
131 Jay Macnowski 33.22 (20) 36.20 (15) 69.42 18 *
156 Gage Walter 34.40 (34) 38.23 (37) 72.63 34
168 Lukas Myers 34.02 (29) 39.25 (43) 73.27 35

3 EGR 114 Quinn Irwin 31.23 (2) 34.81 (1) 66.04 1 * 46
108 Matthew Koster 32.02 (11) 36.53 (18) 68.55 11 *
151 Asher Sage 32.31 (13) 36.32 (16) 68.63 13 *
141 Sam Souter 33.13 (19) 37.15 (26) 70.28 21 *
178 Whit Norden 34.70 (35) 45.95 (53) 80.65 45
177 Dylan Stein DNF 37.96 (31) 55

4 NDP 106 Jackson Bliss 31.55 (6.5) 35.32 (5) 66.87 5 * 79
128 Will Hannah 32.64 (15) 36.66 (19) 69.30 17 *
115 Creighton (CJ ) Studt 36.08 (42) 35.66 (11) 71.74 26 *
159 Shaw Dressman 34.19 (31) 38.00 (32) 72.19 31 *
140 Massimo Kunuth 33.80 (25) 38.67 (39) 72.47 33
181 Andrew Brownell 35.62 (40) 38.10 (34) 73.72 37

5 OLSM 117 Pierson Kuhn 31.69 (9) 35.35 (6) 67.04 8 * 85
130 Noah Morley 32.62 (14) 35.94 (13.5) 68.56 12 *
153 Hayden Zurbrick 34.88 (37) 36.99 (25) 71.87 27 *
139 Eddie Logsdon 35.11 (38) 38.81 (41.5) 73.92 38 *
183 Oscar Begley 1:02.82 (50) 42.12 (50) 104.94 50
104 Brady Webster DSQ 36.73 (21) 55

6 GRC 133 Mark Vanhekken 31.51 (5) 35.27 (2) 66.78 4 * 93
116 Sam Winks 33.29 (21) 36.76 (22.5) 70.05 20 *
138 James VandenBosch 33.45 (23) 38.52 (38) 71.97 29 *
165 Ryan Buursma 35.74 (41) 38.75 (40) 74.49 40 *
103 Edward Overbeck 34.83 (36) 40.30 (48) 75.13 41
158 Nate VanHorn 38.67 (46) 42.66 (51) 81.33 46

7 HTN 110 Eli Heathman 31.89 (10) 36.76 (22.5) 68.65 14 * 117
107 Jack Haeussler 33.50 (24) 37.81 (30) 71.31 25 *
135 Brady Rubin 33.90 (28) 39.67 (46) 73.57 36 *
179 Maciej Wawrzynowicz 36.19 (43) 40.14 (47) 76.33 42 *
155 Indrek Seigel 38.65 (45) 43.00 (52) 81.65 47
134 Logan Niemi DSQ 39.58 (44) 55
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2025 Division 2 State Championships  --  Giant Slalom  --  Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 GRWC 136 Patrick Latchana 33.41 (22) 37.23 (27) 70.64 23 * 122
129 Michael Nicholson 34.29 (33) 37.65 (29) 71.94 28 *
182 Alex Ellis 34.24 (32) 38.17 (36) 72.41 32 *
176 Dominic Helminski 35.35 (39) 38.81 (41.5) 74.16 39 *
111 Elijah Haskell 40.69 (47) 35.81 (12) 76.50 43
175 Luke Latchana 36.72 (44) 40.49 (49) 77.21 44

9 BHHS 118 Jude Badreddine 33.86 (27) 36.45 (17) 70.31 22 * 124
157 Jasper Comello 33.83 (26) 37.46 (28) 71.29 24 *
142 Arvin Ahari 34.07 (30) 38.04 (33) 72.11 30 *
180 Mitchell Weiss 42.33 (48) 39.61 (45) 81.94 48 *
105 Jonah Yaksich 56.17 (49) 38.15 (35) 94.32 49
127 Ethan Tigay DNF DNS 55
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